

GAHC010065832024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1850/2024

DIGBIJOY GOGOI AND 4 ORS
S/O KHIROD KR. GOGOI
R/O VILL- KHEJURGURI GAON
P.S. GOHAINBARI GAON,
P.S. MARIANI DIST. JORHAT,
PIN-785635

2: SHOHADOT ALI
S/O ABBAS ALI
R/O VILL- KHARMUZA
P.S. AND DIST. GOALPARA

PIN-783101

3: GANESH THAKUR
S/O DINESH THAKUR
R/O VILL- CHAKIAL

P.S. GOHAINBARI GAON
P.S. MARIANI
DIST. JORHAT
PIN-785635

4: SUMAN JYOTI GOGOI
S/O ROHINI GOGOI
R/O VILL AND P.O GHABHARU
KUMAR GAON
P.S. MARIANI
DIST. JORHAT
PIN-785635

5: BIJOY KANU
S/O MEENA KUMAR KANU
R/O VILL- MISSINIATI GAON

P.O. RONGAGORA GHAT
P.S. DERGAON

DIST. GOLAGHAT
PIN-78561

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI-1100001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

BORDER SECURITY FORCE NEW DELHI-110003

3:THE COMMANDANT (RECTT)

FRONTIER HQR BSF
GUWAHATI
PATGAON
GUWAHATI-783346

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

JORHAT DISTRICT
JORHAT.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

GOALPARA DISTRICT
GOALPARA

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

GOLAGHAT DISTRICT
GOLAGHAT

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D BARUAH, B DAS,MRS S RAHANA,MR. A M
AHMED,MR. P K BORDOLOI

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MRS. R DEVI,GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : --04.08.2025

Ms. R. Devi, learned CGC, seeks further 2 (two) weeks' time to respond to the query as indicated in the order dated 02.05.2025 passed by this court earlier.

Re-list the matter after 2 (two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant