

GAHC010065832024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1850/2024**

DIGBIJOY GOGOI AND 4 ORS  
S/O KHIROD KR. GOGOI  
R/O VILL- KHEJURGURI GAON  
P.S. GOHAINBARI GAON,  
P.S. MARIANI DIST. JORHAT,  
PIN-785635

2: SHOHADOT ALI  
S/O ABBAS ALI  
R/O VILL- KHARMUZA  
P.S. AND DIST. GOALPARA

PIN-783101

3: GANESH THAKUR  
S/O DINESH THAKUR  
R/O VILL- CHAKIAL

P.S. GOHAINBARI GAON  
P.S. MARIANI  
DIST. JORHAT  
PIN-785635

4: SUMAN JYOTI GOGOI  
S/O ROHINI GOGOI  
R/O VILL AND P.O GHABHARU  
KUMAR GAON  
P.S. MARIANI  
DIST. JORHAT  
PIN-785635

5: BIJOY KANU  
S/O MEENA KUMAR KANU  
R/O VILL- MISSINIATI GAON

P.O. RONGAGORA GHAT  
P.S. DERGAON

DIST. GOLAGHAT  
PIN-78561

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY  
OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI-1100001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL

BORDER SECURITY FORCE NEW DELHI-110003

3:THE COMMANDANT (RECTT)

FRONTIER HQR BSF  
GUWAHATI  
PATGAON  
GUWAHATI-783346

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

JORHAT DISTRICT  
JORHAT.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

GOALPARA DISTRICT  
GOALPARA

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

GOLAGHAT DISTRICT  
GOLAGHAT

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. D BARUAH, B DAS,MRS S RAHANA,MR. A M  
AHMED,MR. P K BORDOLOI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : DY.S.G.I., MRS. R DEVI,GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**  
**ORDER**

**24.10.2025**

Ms. B. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the conducting counsel is out of station and, therefore, she prays for an adjournment of the matter, to which the respondents' side has not raised any objection.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after **2(two) weeks**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**